HARDIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT
RESOLUTION NO. 2014-165

BE IT RESOLVED, upon recommendation of Judge/Executive Harry L. Berry, and with
the concurrence of the Resource and Community Support Committee to approve Change
Order No. 3 for the Hardin County Government Building as indicated below.

Alliance Owner Net
Item Contract Purchase Cha_n e
Amount Amount =aange

Alliance contract sum as of 4/8/2014 $9.643.780.47

Change Order No. 3 (itemization attached) $  45.759.04 + $45,759.04
Owner purchase sum as of 4/8/2014 $3,527,625.26
Credit for interior limestone $ 29,059.00 - $29,059.00
New owner purchase sum $3,498,566.26
New Alliance contract sum $9,689,539.51

Net Difference $16,700.04

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, to authorize the County Judge/Executive and the
County Attorney to execute the necessary documents to affect the above changes.

ADOPTED, by the Hardin County Fiscal Court in its regular meeting on 25 November

2014.
— %’::Z:::) | )
Harry L. B&fry
Hardin County Judge/Executive
ATTEST:

Lok 17

Kenneth L. Tabb
Hardin County Clerk




ICON 35 Public Square

Engineering Elizabethtown, KY 42701

. Phone: (270) 737-4226

Insp cction Fax: (270) 737-0441
Services o

November 17, 2014

Mr. Harry Berry

Hardin County Judge/Executive
H.B. Fife Building, 3™ Floor
100 Public Square
Elizabethtown, KY 42701

RE: Change Order Request #3
New Hardin County Government Building

150 N Provident Way
Elizabethtown, KY 42701

Judge/Executive Berry,
Attached please find Alliance’s Charge Order #3 which includes cost breakdowns from sub-contractors.

This change order includes both a Credit to the Owner Purchased Materials and an ADD to Alliances
CM contract. This results in a net ADD to the project of $16,700. The following is a summary of the
specific items included in the change order:

A. CREDIT for changing the Interior Limestone to a Ceramic Tile in the amount of $29,059.00
B. ADD to Alliance’s Contract in the amount of $45,759.04
The following is a summary of the items included in the above ADD:

a. Electrical changes requested by E911 Department head - added 4 conduit from
mechanical room to E911 IT equipment room, modified the light fixture layout and added
dimming capabilities. $5,157.77

b. Change 2 exterior hose bibs to frost free. $580.97

c. Provide storefront entry vestibule for south entrance to Clerk’s office. This item was
required per the City of Elizabethtown’s plan review. The design could not be completed
and approved prior to award of contracts. $11,581.99

d. Excavation, replacement and re-compaction of poor soil area. $7,174.63

e. Miscellaneous layout changes requested by Engineering Department head. $1,709.63

f. Change from dry to wet sprinkler system in rooms 224, 225 and 226. ($19,050.00)



IC ON 35 Public Square

: . Elizabethtown, KY 42701
Erllgl.ne‘e‘r}ng Phone: (2’70) 737-4226
Inspection Fax: (270) 737-0441

Services v .«

g. Rerouted communication conduits to tower in lieu of through the roof. $1,481.18
h. Revised FEMA door requirements in Lower Level ($831.06)

i. A “Passive” Smoke Control System was added per the City of Elizabethtown plan review

comments. The design could not be completed and approved prior to award of contracts.
$40,139.75

j. A column bearing detail was modified for coordination of the anchor bolt layout and
required additional forming, concrete and reinforcing. $2,024.41

k. The deduct for changing the interior limestone veneer to ceramic — labor only the
materials are Credit to the Owner Purchased Materials ($4,480.00)

We have reviewed each of these in great detail agree with the costs and credits presented in Alliance’s
change request. We therefore recommend that Hardin County Fiscal Court approve Change Order #3.

Please do not hesitate to contact us should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

ICON ENGINEERING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PLLC
' : e -
. /, YA et

Michael S. Childers, PE, SECB
President



HARDIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT
RESOLUTION NO. 2014-046

BE IT RESOLVED, upon recommendation of Judge/Executive Harry L. Berry, to approve the
following change orders for the Hardin County Government Building:

0 or ta ge Ord 929.00
Change Order Number Reason
001 Remove Direct Owner Purchase Orders from Contract | -$3,527,625.26
002 Relocation of utility service lines $5,476.73
New Contract Sum Including Change Orders $9,643,780.47

ADOPTED, by Hardin County Fiscal Court in its regular meeting on 8 April, 2014,

Haf;n:y L. Berry

Hardin County Judge/Executive
ATTEST
Kol | Tk,

Kenneth L. Tabb
Hardin County Clerk



